
EASN Academic representatives in ACARE groups 
 
ACARE Plenary 
Prof. Zdobyslaw Goraj (goraj@meil.pw.edu.pl), Warsaw University of Technology  
 
WG1: Meeting Societal and Market needs 
Dr. Helge Pfeiffer, (Helge.Pfeiffer@mtm.kuleuven.be), Katholieke Universiteit Leuven  
 
WG2: Maintaining and extending Industrial leadership 
Mr. Pedro Miguel Guimarães Pires Moreira (pmgpm@fe.up.pt), Unit director 
Laboratory of Optics and Experimental Mechanics, INEGI  
 
 
WG3: Protecting the Environment and the energy supply 
Prof. Konstantinos Kontis (kostas.kontis@glasgow.ac.uk), University of Manchester  
& 
Prof. Onur Tuncer (tuncero@itu.edu.tr), Associate Professor, Dept. of Aeronautical Eng., 
Istanbul Technical University,  
 
 
WG4: Ensuring safety and security 
Prof. Vincenzo Tucci, (vtucci@unisa.it), University of Salerno 
 
WG5: Prioritising research, testing capabilities and education.  
Dr. Michael Papadopoulos (michael.papadopoulos@easn.net), EASN-TIS  
& 
Gil Gonçalves (gil@fe.up.pt), Faculty of Engineering, Department of Informatics 
University of Porto. 
 
Monitoring group (MG), in charge of monitoring the progress against the 
objectives 
Prof. Giorgio Graziani (g.graziani@uniroma1.it), head of the departmemnt of Mechanical 
and Aerospace Engineering, full professor of Aerodynamics at Sapienza University of 
Rome.  
 
 
Communication group (CG), which will support the ACARE communication 
Prof. Zdravko Terze (zdravko.terze@fsb.hr), Chair of Flight Vehicle Dynamics, Faculty of 
Mechanical Eng. and Naval Arch., University of Zagreb 
 
 
INCO 
Prof. Dimitris Drikakis (D.Drikakis@cranfield.ac.uk), University of Cranfield 
& 
Dr. Helge Pfeiffer, (Helge.Pfeiffer@mtm.kuleuven.be), Katholieke Universiteit Leuven  
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